














38| 10-1447 |RETAINING RING
37| 10-1434 |BACK-UP RING 75 | 01-1401 COUPLER
36| 10-0070 |O-RING,.1141Dx.07 W 74 | 16-1492  KIT, SHUT-OFF STEMS
35| 01-1150 |GUIDE 73 | 151601  DIFFUSER
34| 100057 |O-RING, .364 1.D.x.07 W 72 | 16-1488  KIT, DIFFUSER,SPOUT

_fa0 anspda lban, bZ1 L ASoson . ACEV OLEIEOCE CTCRD
32| 09-1149 |STEM 70 | 16-1484  KIT, FLOW CONTROLSODAMWATER
31| 152172 |ASSY, BLOCK MODULAR & PLUGS 69 | 16-1483 KT, FLOW CONTROL, SYRUP
30| 14-4557 |RETAINER, FLOW CONTROL 68 | 16-1491  KITHOUSING,FLOW CONTROLWATER
29| 100762 [NUT 5/16-18 67 | 16-1490  KITHOUSING,FLOW CONTROL,SODA
28| 09-1509 [SCREW ADJUSTMENT 88 | 16-1489  KITHOUSING,FLOW CONTROL,SYRUP
27| 10-0921 [0-RING, 206 1.D.x.103W 65 | 16-1464  KIT,SOLENOID
26| 18-0867 |LABEL, FLOW CONTROL, WATER 64 | 16-1485 KIT,PLUNGER
25| 180416 |LABEL, FLOW CONTROL,SODA 63 | 09-2220 SHOULDER WASHER
24| 18-0417 |LABEL,FLOW CONTROL,SYRUP 62 | 00-0038 SPRING, PLUNGER, SOLENOID, LARGE
23| 01-1524 |HOUSING 61 | 10-0921 O-RING, .2061.D. x .103 W
22| 10-0058 |0-RING,.614 1.D.x.070W 80 | 10-0003 O-RING,.1761.D.x.07 W
21| 101675 |SPRING,SODAMWATER, FLOW CONTROL 59 | 01-1400 DIFFUSER
20| 10-1674 |SPRING, SYRUP FLOW CONTROL 58 | 101401  SCREW, SET, 4-40x .75LG.
19] 101672 |PISTON, SODAMWATER, 4.5 OZ 57 | 011436  SYRUP DEFLECTOR
18| 101673 |PISTON, SYRUP, 4.5 OZ 56 | 10-0008 O-RING, 1.3641,D.x.103 W
17 100913 |O-RING, 5491.D.x.103 W 55 | 01-1402 ADAPTER, SPOUT
16| 10-1671 |SLEEVE, SYRUP/SODA, 4.5 OZ 54 | 01-0921 SPOUT MOUNTING PLATE
15| 10-0479 |SCREW,10-32X 251G 53 | 101157 SCREW,6-32X .38LG
14{ 10-0251 |WASHER, LOCK #10 52 | 10-1386 SCREW, 8-32 X 4.00 LG
13| 14-3858 |BRACKET, C-FRAME, SOLENOID 51 | 10-1387 SCREW, 8-32 X 5,00 LG
12| 151967 |ASSY, COIL 50 | 10-0253 WASHER, LOCK, #8, EXT. TOOTH
11| 10-0471 |SCREW,8-32 X .75 LG, TRUSS, PH 49 | 10-1383 SCREW, 8-32 X 1.50 LG
10{ 151588 |ASSY, PLUNGER HOUSING 48 | 10-0027 O-RING, 2081D.x 07 W
9| 100010 |O-RING, 487 1D.x.103 W 47 | 01-0924 SPOUT
8| 092195 |PLUNGER, SOLENOID 48 | 10-0005 O-RING, .3011.D.x .07 W
7| 092117 |INSERT, SODAWATER 45 | 10-0952 O-RING, 2341D.x.139 W
6 | 09-2118 |[INSERT, SYRUP | 44 | 091832 SPACER, O-RING
5| 10-0004 |O-RING, 2391D.x.07 W 43 | 10-1108  SCREW, #8-32X5/8, PAN PHILLIPS
4 | 152177 |ASSY, END BLOCK AND PLUGS 42 | 10-0259 WASHER, LOCK #8, SPLIT
3| 152178 |ASSY, DIFFUSER BLOCK AND PLUGS 41 | 10-0001  0-RING,.07 .D.x .07 W
2 | 15-1587 |ASSY, SODA'WATER BLOCK | 40 | 01-1153 KNOB
1| 151586 |ASSY, SYRUP BLOCK 39 | 14-4703 BRACKET




